data sheet

SCOPE1
SCOPE2

SCOPE3

Break down of
Scope 3

Category 1
Category 2
Category 3
Category 4
Category 5
Category 6
Category 7
Category 8
Category 9
Category 1 0
Category 1 1
Category 1 2
Category 1 3
Category 1 4

Category 1 5

Purchased goods and services

Capital goods

Fuel- and energy-related activities
not included in Scope 1 or 2

Upstream transport and delivery

Waste generated in operations

(*2)

Business travel
Employee commuting

Leased assets (upstream)

Downstream transport and delivery

(*2)

Processing of sold products

Use of sold products (*2)

End -of -life of sold products (*2)
Downstream leased assets (*2)
Franchises

Investments

1,245
542

172,614

170,740
1,209

388

included in

category 1
not subject to

calculation

83

194

included in
category 1 and 2

not subject to
calculation

N/A

N/A

not subject to
calculation

N/A
N/A

N/A

1,191

543
(*1)
185,504
(*1)

182,863
1,988

380

included in
category 1

not subject to
calculation

83

190

included in
category 1 and 2

not subject to
calculation

N/A

not subject to

calculation (*3)

not subject to
calculation

not subject to

calculation (*3)

N/A

N/A

note 1 Due to a revision in the accounting method, the disclosure data for June 2025 has been amended.
note 2 Emissions are not included in the calculation due to difficulty data collection.
note 3 Previously marked as “Not Applicable,” this hasn been changed to “not subject to calculation” since fiscal year 2024.
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