data sheet

Category	Contents	FY2023 (t-CO ₂)	FY2024 (t-CO2)
SCOPE1		1,245	1,191
SCOPE2		542	543 (*1)
SCOPE3		172,614	185,504 (*1)
Break down of Scope 3			
Category 1	Purchased goods and services	170,740	182,863
Category 2	Capital goods	1,209	1,988
Category 3	Fuel- and energy-related activities not included in Scope 1 or 2	388	380
Category 4	Upstream transport and delivery	included in category 1	included in category 1
Category 5	Waste generated in operations (*2)	not subject to calculation	not subject to calculation
Category 6	Business travel	83	83
Category 7	Employee commuting	194	190
Category 8	Leased assets (upstream)	included in category 1 and 2	included in category 1 and 2
Category 9	Downstream transport and delivery (*2)	not subject to calculation	not subject to calculation
Category 1 0	Processing of sold products	N/A	N/A
Category 1 1	Use of sold products (*2)	N/A	not subject to calculation (*3)
Category 1 2	End -of -life of sold products (*2)	not subject to calculation	not subject to calculation
Category 1 3	Downstream leased assets (*2)	N/A	not subject to calculation (*3)
Category 1 4	Franchises	N/A	N/A
Category 1 5	Investments	N/A	N/A

note 1 Due to a revision in the accounting method, the disclosure data for June 2025 has been amended.

note 2 Emissions are not included in the calculation due to difficulty data collection.

note 3 Previously marked as "Not Applicable," this hasn been changed to "not subject to calculation" since fiscal year 2024.